GR&P National Championships 2012

Individual Events

Prize List

0101 25m Precision GRSB 1st 2621 Keith Edwards 281 4X
2nd 2237 John Shine 274 5X
3rd 1411 Brian Girling 273 7X

0102 25m Precision GRCF 1st 2237 John Shine 298 19X
2nd 410 Neil Jones 298 19X
3rd 167 Keith Cox 297 16X

0103 25m Precision GRCF Open 1st 570 Les Pearson 295 18X

0104 25m Precision GRCF Classic 1st 049 Martin Benton 296 14X
2nd 570 Les Pearson 292 14X
3rd 1800 Alan Podevin 292 12X

0121 25m Precision LBP <only one entry>

0122 25m Precision LBR 1st 1837 Marek Pawlik 278 6X

0301 50m Precision GRSB 1st 2621 Keith Edwards 294 11X
2nd 1411 Brian Girling 288 9X
3rd 410 Neil Jones 285 12X

0302 50m Precision GRCF 1st 410 Neil Jones 285 5X
2nd 2023 Christopher Thompson 279 5X
3rd 2621 Keith Edwards 278 6X

0303 50m Precision GRCF Open <only one entry>

0304 50m Precision GRCF Classic 1st 049 Martin Benton 267 3X
2nd 2843 Charles Stoner 258 2X

0321 50m Precision LBP <no entries>

0322 50m Precision LBR 1st 1022 Steve Lamb 227 2X

0501 America Match GRSB 1st 1772 Terry Fry 295 12X
2nd 2023 Christopher Thompson 278 3X
3rd 2681 Malcolm McDowall 272 7X

0502 America Match GRCF 1st 783 Peter Watts 285 10X
2nd 1772 Terry Fry 285 7X
3rd 1022 Steve Lamb 284 7X

0503 America Match GRCF Open <no entries>

0504 America Match GRCF Classic 1st 1937 Achim Dreyer 261 6X
2nd 821 Trevor Williams 260 2X

0521 America Match LBP <only one entry>

0522 America Match LBR 1st 783 Peter Watts 247 3X

0701 Timed & Precision 1 GRSB X 1st 2621 Keith Edwards 298 15X

X 2nd 2330 RobertJ Tonner 298 10X
X 3rd 2023 Christopher Thompson 297 17X
A 1st 2329 Robert Tonner 296 13X
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A 2nd 2865 Angie Forster 294 11X
A 3rd 2832 William Pow 293 12X
B 1st 2746 Chun Yan Ng 284 3X
B 2nd 2883 Melissa Callum 279 2X
0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF X 1st= 2621 Keith Edwards 300 25X
X 1st= 2108 Jaime Stevenson 300 25X
X 3rd 1990 Chris West 300 24X
A 1st 2057 Victor Beaumont 300 18X
A 2nd 2835 Paul Cooney 300 16X
A 3rd 2545 Maria Callum 299 15X
B 1st 188 Charles Dawson 300 12X
B 2nd 2747 John Rhodes 297 14X
B 3rd 2172 lain McFadyen 296 15X
0703 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open 1st 2337 Greg Rastall 298 22X
0704 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic 1st 164 Phil Cowling 300 21X
2nd 2118 Matthew Peppitt 300 20X
3rd 1800 Alan Podevin 297 16X
0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP X 1st 2058 Alan Convery 299 13X
X 2nd 239 Clive Ferguson 298 14X
X 3rd 2172 lain McFadyen 297 11X
A 1st 2330 RobertJ Tonner 296 8X
A 2nd 180 Ashley Dagger 295 8X
B 1st 2190 Martin Hale 298 15X
0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR X 1st 164 Phil Cowling 297 15X
X 2nd 283 Doug Green 296 12X
A 1st 1209 Dave Meaby 292 5X
A 2nd 783 Peter Watts 291 12X
B <no entries>
0731 Timed & Precision 1 SG Classic 1st 1405 Rob Sanders 287 7X
0734 Timed & Precision 1 SG 1st 1405 Rob Sanders 295 10X
2nd 1768 Peter Matthews 292 10X
3rd 910 Peter Harvey 291 10X
0901 Timed & Precision 2 GRSB X 1st 2621 Keith Edwards 591 32X
X 2nd 1180 Andrew Jarman 590 27X
A 1st 180 Ashley Dagger 577 14X
A 2nd 2419 Robert Worthington 569 15X
B <only one entry>
0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF X 1st 296 David Hackett 595 33X
X 2nd 1772 Terry Fry 594 38X
X 3rd 1180 Andrew Jarman 593 34X
A 1st 1200 Dave Whittle 581 24X
B <only one entry>
0903 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Open <no entries>
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0904
0921

0922
0922
0922
1021
1022

1101

1102

1103
1104

1121

1122

1134

1301

Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic
Timed & Precision 2 LBP

Timed & Precision 2 LBR
Timed & Precision 2 LBR
Timed & Precision 2 LBR
Timed & Precision 3 LBP
Timed & Precision 3 LBR

Multi-Target GRSB

Multi-Target GRCF

Multi-Target GRCF Open
Multi-Target GRCF Classic

Multi-Target LBP

Multi-Target LBR

Multi-Target SG

Phoenix A GRSB

W > X W >» X

W > > > X X X W >» >» > X X X

W W > > X W w >» > X

X

1st

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

1057

1768
1155
239
164
043
683
2055
2058
683
2237
2172
2108
2748
2308
296
1022
2621
2835
2172
2545
2337
1800
2118
2058
748
910
2330
180
2337
2055
783
1022
248
1405
711
910
2055

Andy Summers
<only one entry>
<no entries>
<only one entry>
<no entries>

<no entries>
Peter Matthews
Michael Chinery
Clive Ferguson
Phil Cowling

Mel Beard

Jim Smith
Jonathan Cormie
Alan Convery
Jim Smith

John Shine

lain McFadyen
Jaime Stevenson
Glenn Forbes
Andrew Brice
David Hackett
Steve Lamb
Keith Edwards
Paul Cooney
lain McFadyen
Maria Callum
Greg Rastall
Alan Podevin
Matthew Peppitt
Alan Convery
Graham Trimmer
Peter Harvey
Robert J Tonner
Ashley Dagger
Greg Rastall
Jonathan Cormie
Peter Watts
Steve Lamb
Dale Foster

Rob Sanders
Paul Stockill
Peter Harvey
Jonathan Cormie

577 18X

546 14X
248
247
239
227
226

117 17X

116 16X

116 8X

115 13X

115 7X

112 12X

102 4X

120 17X

118 12X

117 156X

114 10X

112 7X

111 10X

104 10X

117 16X

118 11X

111 11X

115 8X

111 8X

111 6X

105 7X

105 6X

113 14X

111 8X

108 7X

105 7X

103 4X

111 7X

107 5X

104 9X

190 24X
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1302

1303
1304
1321

1322

1401

1402

1403
1404
1421
1422
1501

1502

Phoenix A GRCF

Phoenix A GRCF Open
Phoenix A GRCF Classic
Phoenix A LBP

Phoenix A LBR

Multi-Target 3 GRSB

Multi-Target 3 GRCF

Multi-Target 3 GRCF Open
Multi-Target 3 GRCF Classic
Multi-Target 3 LBP
Multi-Target 3 LBR

1500 GRSB

1500 GRCF

W > X X X O >» X X

W > X W >» X X

W > > > X X X OO0 w>» >» >» X X X

2nd
3rd
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st

1st
1st
2nd

1st

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

296
711
2329

296

1022
2337
2840

049
239
711

283

574
2330
296
1772
1022

239
2163
1180
2621
632
043
468
354
1095
2086
1454
2900
632
623
1426
1057
052
043
314

David Hackett
Paul Stockill
Robert Tonner
<only one entry>
David Hackett
Steve Lamb
Greg Rastall
Scott Lyon
<only one entry>
<only one entry>
Martin Benton
Clive Ferguson
Paul Stockill
<no entries>
<no entries>
Doug Green
<only one entry>
Bruce Perry
Robert J Tonner
David Hackett
Terry Fry

Steve Lamb

<no entries>
<no entries>
Clive Ferguson
Colin McMichael
Andrew Jarman
Keith Edwards
John Robinson
Mel Beard

John Lynch
David Holt

Peter Cooper

Jackie Lamb

Lynnemarie Cooper

Helen McLaurin
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Taff Wilcox

Andy Summers
Gerald Betteridge
Mel Beard
Maurice Harney

189
187
182

198
197
196
190

188
186
180

168

143
208
198
225
218

207
173
1488
1487
1486
1466
1458
1457
1444
1394
1401
1354
1498
1497
1496
1484
1481
1479
1465

13X
12X
16X

25X
25X
25X
13X

19X
19X
14X

9X

3X
14X
16X
18X
20X

9X
X
102X
105X
100X
86X
71X
73X
54X
45X
36X
24X
129X
123X
114X
95X
92X
102X
73X
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C 1st 1095 Peter Cooper 1464 70X
D 1st 1780 Lance Peltz 1465 71X
1503 1500 GRCF Open <only one entry>
1504 1500 GRCF Classic <only one entry>
1521 1500 LBP X 1st 239 Clive Ferguson 1493 107X
A 1st 910 Peter Harvey 1400 55X
B <no entries>
1522 1500 LBR X 1st 164 Phil Cowling 1470 68X
A 1st 1768 Peter Matthews 1434 50X
B 1st 2117 Keith Watson 1397 43X
1701 Bianchi GRSB X 1st 140 Layne Chisholm 1905 150X
A <no entries>
B 1st 2237 John Shine 1726 99X
C 1st 474 Matthew Warne 1683 104X
D 1st 1500 Julian Fox 1762 99X
D 2nd 1356 Andy Wyspianski 1606 86X
1702 Bianchi GRCF X 1st 623 Gwyn Roberts 1916 169X
X 2nd 1990 Chris West 1908 160X
A 1st 910 Peter Harvey 1864 132X
B 1st 226 William Ellis 1805 108X
C 1st 283 Doug Green 1811 124X
D 1st 1356 Andy Wyspianski 1761 114X
1703 Bianchi GRCF Open <only one entry>
1704 Bianchi GRCF Classic 1st 1095 Peter Cooper 1690 84X
1721 Bianchi LBP X 1st 180 Ashley Dagger 1879 121X
X 2nd 1990 Chris West 1872 136X
A 1st 568 Robert Peace 1816 116X
B 1st 1750 Tim Hirst 1746 100X
1722 Bianchi LBR X 1st 623 Gwyn Roberts 1914 153X
A <only one entry>
B 1st 1155 Michael Chinery 1730 90X
B 2nd 165 Stefan Cowling 1681 87X
1901 Advancing Target GRSB X 1st 2058 Alan Convery 292 33X
X 2nd 2330 RobertJ Tonner 283 26X
A 1st 2055 Jonathan Cormie 290 33X
A 2nd 090 Norman Brown 287 22X
A 3rd 2329 Robert Tonner 286 26X
B 1st 1500 Julian Fox 272 15X
B 2nd 2842 Donna Holliday 270 18X
B 3rd 2746 Chun Yan Ng 270 17X
1902 Advancing Target GRCF X st 1772 Terry Fry 180 29X
X 2nd 354 David Holt 180 22X
X 3rd 683 Jim Smith 179 29X
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A 1st 1765 Leslie Kong 177 25X
A 2nd 052 Gerald Betteridge 176 24X
A 3rd 180 Ashley Dagger 176 17X
B 1st 1405 Rob Sanders 172 15X
B 2nd 2835 Paul Cooney 170 14X
B 3rd 1588 Andrew Collins-Williams 167 12X
1903 Advancing Target GRCF Open 1st 1773 Morné van Dalen 177 21X
2nd 2337 Greg Rastall 174 23X
1904 Advancing Target GRCF Classic 1st 1772 Terry Fry 179 21X
2nd 1800 Alan Podevin 175 17X
3rd 2742 Mike Hibberd 174 17X
1921 Advancing Target LBP X 1st 296 David Hackett 178 23X
X 2nd 2058 Alan Convery 177 27X
A 1st 1264 Gaynor Chinery 175 20X
A 2nd 2330 RobertJ Tonner 175 18X
B 1st 2352 Simon Bold 161 13X
B 2nd 760 William Vaughan 161 12X
1922 Advancing Target LBR X 1st 164 Phil Cowling 179 27X
A 1st 625 Neil Roberts 174 17X
A 2nd 2055 Jonathan Cormie 171 19X
B 1st 927 Peter Blackbee 155 5X
2101 Speed Steel Challenge GRSB 1st 2058 Alan Convery 39.9
2nd 133 John Chambers 44.79
3rd 001 Rob Adam 45.03
2102 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF 1st 043 Mel Beard 64.02
2103 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open 1st 417 Michael Pearce 90.37
2104 Speed Steel Challenge GRCF <no entries>
2121 Speed Steel Challenge LBP 1st 1264 Gaynor Chinery 50.14
2nd 2058 Alan Convery 50.17
2122 Speed Steel Challenge LBR 1st 043 Mel Beard 54.2
3335 BDMP Embassy Cup SG Pump 1st 1772 Terry Fry 104
3336 BDMP Embassy Cup SG Semi-Auto 1st 133 John Chambers 117
2nd 1475 James Harris 116
4902 Surrenden GRCF 1st 1022 Steve Lamb 254 14X
2nd 2237 John Shine 248 9X
4903 Surrenden GRCF Open 1st 1774 David Ward 162 2X
4904 Surrenden GRCF Classic 1st 2118 Matthew Peppitt 246 8X
2nd 2538 David Fitzpatrick 242 4X
6301 200m GRSB 1st 2419 Robert Worthington 120
6302 200m GRCF 1st 683 Jim Smith 110
6303 200m GRCF Open <no entries>
6304 200m GRCF Classic <only one entry>
6380 200m Any Full-Bore Rifle 1st 354 David Holt 165
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6381 200m .303 (pre-1950 iron sights)

6382 200m Military Rifle (pre-1980 iron

6580 McQueen

6581 McQueen Issued Rifle

Agaregates

British Champion — Precision GRSB
British Champion — Precision GRCF
British Champion — Short Events GRSB
British Champion — Short Events GRCF
British Champion — Target Shotgun
1500 Aggregate (GRSB & GRCF)
Bianchi Aggregate (GRSB & GRCF)
GR Aggregate (1500 & Bianchi)

Club Teams

0101C 25m Precision GRSB
0102C 25m Precision GRCF
0701C Timed & Precision 1 GRSB
0702C Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

0734C Timed & Precision 1 SG

1101C Multi-Target GRSB
1102C Multi-Target GRCF
1501C 1500 GRSB
1502C 1500 GRCF

1901C Advancing Target GRSB
1902C Advancing Target GRCF

Home Countries Match

Captain Neil Francis

2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st=
1st=
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
CF

683
226
2243
226
458
2191
2234
1358
417
133

2621
410
2055
2308
1996
632
623
623

2832
2330
1765
2057

Jim Smith
William Ellis
Alan Ward
William Ellis
Peter Lomas
Nathan Stenson
Chris McGill
Michael Deakin
Michael Pearce

John Chambers

Keith Edwards
Neil Jones
Jonathan Cormie
Andrew Brice
Rob Sanders
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Gwyn Roberts

<no entries>
<no entries>
<only one entry>
JSPC B

William Pow
Robert J Tonner
Leslie Kong
Victor Beaumont

<no entries>
<only one entry>
<only one entry>
<no entries>
<only one entry>
<only one entry>

<only one entry>

England

1990
783

1022
1287
2023

Chris West SB 167
Peter Watts 683
Steve Lamb 296
Peter Cotton 2114
Christopher Thompson 166

163

111

108

141

56 6V 53 3V
56 6V 53 3V
56 6V 52 2V
53 3V
51 3V
51 1V

575 15X
583 24X
413 28X
420 37X
406 17X
2984 229X
3816 315X
6795 544X

1187 60X

3287 215X

Keith Cox

Jim Smith
Dave Hackett
Sophie Norton
lan Cox
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Captain Charles Bestwick

Notes

British Champions are highlighted in bold red text.

2nd Scotland

CF 2055
2337
1765
1569
2329

Jonathan Cormie
Greg Rastall
Leslie Kong
Chris McLean
Robert Tonner

No medals or prizes are awarded for events / classes with only one entry.

SB

2058
2330
2340
2057
987

3263 178X

Alan Convery
Robert J Tonner
Glenn Gordon
Victor Beaumont
Charles Bestwick
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